P **\$65.00 43389**;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oten, Inc.		12/23/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Targus Group International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1211 N Miller Street	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92806	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4338920	SENA		
Registration Number:	3487310	SENA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032202480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 503-220-3380

Email: tm-pdx@stoel.com, lfwalsh@stoel.com, gwglisson@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Stoel Rives LLP - Gary Glisson

Address Line 1: 900 S.W. Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52253/453:10		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa F. Walsh		
Signature:	/Lisa F. Walsh/		

900275642 REEL: 005181 FRAME: 0865

Date:	12/24/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=SENA Trademark Assignment.docx#page1.tif source=SENA Trademark Assignment.docx#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005181 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Oten, Inc., a California Corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations listed on the attached **Exhibit A** (the "Marks"). Targus Group International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its worldwide right, title, and interest in the Marks, and all state, federal and foreign registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

This assignment includes all rights of action, powers and benefits in, of and to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover, in Assignee's own name and that of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all remedies of every nature (including without limitation injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees) arising out of past infringement, misappropriation or dilution of the Marks or injury to the related goodwill.

Assignor: Ofen Inc

Name: Robert L. Davis Title: Secretary

Date: 12/23/13

 $75272542.1\ 0052253\hbox{-}00453$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005181 FRAME: 0867

Exhibit A Trademarks

U.S. Trademarks:

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	CLASS	GOODS / SERVICES
U.S.	SENA	4,338,920	May 21, 2013	18	Leather bags, suitcases and wallets
U.S.	SENA	3,487,310	August 19, 2008	9	Cases for hand held electronic devices, namely, mobile telephones and protective carrying cases specially adapted for personal digital assistants
				35	Computerized online retail store services in the field of cases for hand held electronic devices, namely, mobile telephones and protective carrying cases specially adapted for personal digital assistants.

75272542.1 0052253-00453 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/24/2013 REEL: 005181 FRAME: 0868